expenses in the pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended May 30, 2009 and the three months ended August 29, 2009.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any operating synergies or other operational improvements, if any, that
the combined company may achieve as a result of the acquisition, the costs to integrate the operations of the Company and Sitrick Brincko Group or the costs
necessary to achieve potential operating synergies and revenue enhancements. Additionally, under the terms of the acquisition, up to 20% of the contingent
consideration is payable to employees of Sitrick Brincko Group to the extent certain EBITDA growth targets are met. The unaudited pro forma condensed
statements of operations and balance sheets do not reflect any adjustments with respect to this provision.

RESOURCES CONNECTION, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

AS OF AUGUST 29, 2009

(Unaudited)

(amounts in thousands)

  Resources  Sitrick And  Brincko  Pro Forma  Note  Pro Forma
  Connection, Inc. Company Inc. Associates, Inc. Adjustments Reference  Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 133,523  $ 4,581  $ 53  $(28,564)   1   $ 109,593
Short-term investments   23,250   —   —   —   23,250
Accounts receivable, net   61,940   4,704   722   —   67,366
Prepaid expenses and other current

assets   3,506   176   8   —   3,690
Income taxes receivable   6,622   —   —   —   6,622
Deferred income taxes   10,162   —   —   —   6   10,162

Total current assets   239,003   9,461   783   (28,564)   220,683
Goodwill   111,654   —   —   61,305   2   172,959
Intangible assets, net   5,988   —   —   10,350   2   16,338
Property and equipment, net   33,355   13,204   7   (13,050)   3   33,516
Deferred income taxes   3,201   —   —   23,698   2,6   26,899
Other assets   1,476   253   6   —   1,735

Total assets  $ 394,677  $ 22,918  $ 796  $ 53,739   $ 472,130

LIABILITIES AND

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Notes payable to bank and CEO  $ —  $ 1,497  $ —  $ (1,497)   4   $ —
Accounts payable and accrued

expenses   14,485   365   53   —   14,903
Accrued salaries and related

obligations   31,805   993   —   —   32,798
Other current liabilities   3,789   4,555   311   (2,977)   4   5,678

Total current liabilities   50,079   7,410   364   (4,474)   53,379
Other long-term liabilities   2,287   196   141   57,679   4   60,303
Notes payable to bank and CEO   —   14,483   —   (14,483)   4   —
Deferred income taxes   2,069   683   —   (683)   6   2,069

Total liabilities   54,435   22,772   505   38,039   115,751

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock   537   1   1   (2)   5   537

Additional paid-in capital   290,567   —   10   (506)   5   290,071
Accumulated other comprehensive

gain (loss)   1,297   —   (461)   461   5   1,297
Retained earnings   301,735   2,369   741   (7,596)   5   297,249
Dividends paid   (60,652)   —   —   —   (60,652)
Treasury stock   (193,242)   (2,224)   —   23,343   5   (172,123)

Total stockholders’ equity   340,242   146   291   15,700   5   356,379

Total liabilities and stockholders’
equity  $ 394,677  $ 22,918  $ 796  $ 53,739   $ 472,130

RESOURCES CONNECTION, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATION

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 29, 2009

(Unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

  Resources  Sitrick And  Brincko  Pro Forma  Note  Pro Forma
  Connection, Inc. Company Inc. Associates, Inc. Adjustments Reference  Combined

Revenue  $ 118,263  $ 5,596  $ 1,038  $ —   $124,897
Direct cost of services   73,124   —   411   1,476   7,8   75,011

Gross profit   45,139   5,596   627   (1,476)   49,886
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   51,637   4,570   162   (2,695)   7,8   53,674
Amortization of intangible assets   393   —   —   990   2   1,383
Depreciation expense   2,200   393   4   (374)   3   2,223

(Loss) income from operations   (9,091)   633   461   603   (7,394)
Interest (income) expense, net and other

income   (179)   180   (7)   (152)   4   (158)

(Loss) income before (benefit) provision
for income taxes   (8,912)   453   468   755   (7,236)

(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (1,726)   (137)   7   817   6   (1,039)

Net (loss) income  $ (7,186)  $ 590  $ 461  $ (62)   $ (6,197)

Net (loss) income per common share:
Basic  $ (0.16)   $ (0.13)

Diluted  $ (0.16)   $ (0.13)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic   45,302   822   5   46,124

Diluted   45,302   822   5   46,124

RESOURCES CONNECTION, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MAY 30, 2009

(Unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

  Resources  Sitrick And  Brincko  Pro Forma  Note  Pro Forma
  Connection, Inc. Company Inc. Associates, Inc. Adjustments Reference  Combined

Revenue  $ 685,576  $ 24,197  $ 2,943  $ —   $712,716
Direct cost of services   422,171   —   1,277   6,091   7,8   429,539

Gross profit   263,405   24,197   1,666   (6,091)   283,177
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   212,680   18,672   588   (11,138)   7,8   220,802
Amortization of intangible assets   1,383   —   —   3,961   2   5,344
Depreciation expense   8,898   1,587   15   (1,500)   3   9,000

Income from operations   40,444   3,938   1,063   2,586   48,031
Interest (income) expense, net and other

income   (1,593)   918   (26)   (692)   4   (1,393)

Income before provision for income
taxes   42,037   3,020   1,089   3,278   49,424

Provision for income taxes   24,273   626   20   2,384   6   27,303

Net income  $ 17,764  $ 2,394  $ 1,069  $ 894   $ 22,121

Net income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.39   $ 0.48

Diluted  $ 0.39   $ 0.48

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic   45,018   822   5   45,840

Diluted   45,726   822   5   46,548

-2-

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(amounts in thousands, except shares of stock)